G. Cross-References

Resolutions Adopted by the 2024 Annual Representative Assembly

This listing shows, in numerical order, resolutions adopted by the 2024 Annual Representative Assembly and their disposition.

2025 ARA 2024 Policy Policy Number

Resolution Number Number in This Printing Action
1-1 2.1.0.1 2.1.0.1 Reaffirm
1-2 2.1.0.2 2.1.0.2 Reaffirm
1-3 2.1.0.3 2.1.0.3 Reaffirm
1-4 2.1.0.4 2.1.0.4 Reaffirm
1-5 2.1.0.5 2.1.0.5 Amend
1-6 2.1.0.6 2.1.0.6 Amend
1-7 2.1.0.7 2.1.0.7 Reaffirm
1-8 2.1.0.8 2.1.0.8 Amend
1-9 2.1.0.9 2.1.0.9 Reaffirm
1-10 2.1.0.10 2.1.0.10 Reaffirm
1-11 2.1.0.11 2.1.0.11 Reaffirm
1-12 22.1.1 22.1.1 Amend
1-13 2.2.1.2 2.2.1.2 Amend
1-14 2.2.1.3 2.2.1.3 Amend
1-15 2.2.1.4 2.2.1.4 Amend
1-16 2.2.1.5 2.2.1.5 Reaffirm
1-17 2.2.1.6 2.2.1.6 Amend
1-18 2.2.1.7 2.2.1.7 Amend
1-19 2.2.1.8 2.2.1.8 Amend
1-20 2.2.19 2.2.19 Amend

1-21 2.2.1.10 2.2.1.10 Amend



2025 ARA 2024 Policy Policy Number

Resolution Number Number in This Printing Action

1-22 2.2.1.11 2.2.1.11 Reaffirm

1-23 2.2.1.12 2.2.1.12 Reaffirm

1-24 2.2.1.13 2.2.1.13 Amend

1-25 2.2.1.14 2.2.1.14 Reaffirm

1-26 2.2.1.15 2.2.1.15 Reaffirm

1-27 2.2.1.16 — Transfer to nonactive policy
1-28 2.2.1.17 2.2.1.16 Reaffirm and renumber
1-29 2.2.1.18 2.2.1.17 Reaffirm and renumber
1-30 2.2.1.19 2.2.1.18 Reaffirm and renumber
1-31 2.2.1.20 2.2.1.19 Reaffirm and renumber
1-32 2.2.1.21 2.2.1.20 Reaffirm and renumber
1-33 2.2.1.22 — Delete

1-34 2.2.2.1 2.2.2.1 Amend

1-35 2222 2222 Amend

1-36 2223 2223 Amend

1-37 2224 2224 Reaffirm

1-38 2225 2225 Reaffirm

1-39 2.2.2.6 2.2.2.6 Reaffirm

1-40 2227 2227 Reaffirm

1-41 2228 2228 Amend

1-42 2229 2229 Reaffirm

1-43 2.2.2.10 2.2.2.10 Reaffirm

1-44 22211 22211 Reaffirm

1-45 22212 22212 Reaffirm

1-46 22213 22213 Amend



2025 ARA 2024 Policy Policy Number

Resolution Number Number in This Printing Action

1-47 2.2.2.14 2.2.2.14 Reaffirm

1-48 2.2.2.15 2.2.2.15 Amend

1-49 2.2.2.16 2.2.2.16 Reaffirm

1-50 2.2.2.17 2.2.2.17 Amend

1-51 2.2.3.1 2.2.3.1 Reaffirm

1-52 2232 2232 Reaffirm

1-53 2241 — Delete

1-54 2242 2241 Reaffirm

1-55 22423 — Transfer to nonactive policy
1-56 22.5.1 2.2.5.1 Reaffirm

1-57 2252 2252 Reaffirm

1-58 2.2.6.1 2.2.6.1 Reaffirm

1-59 2.2.7.1 2.2.7.1 Reaffirm

1-60 2.2.7.2 2.2.7.2 Reaffirm

1-61 2.2.7.3 2.2.7.3 Reaffirm

1-62 2.2.7.4 2.2.7.4 Reaffirm

1-63 2.2.7.5 2.2.7.5 Amend

1-64 2.2.8.1 2.2.8.1 Reaffirm

1-65 2.2.8.2 2.2.8.2 Reaffirm

1-66 2.2.8.3 2.2.8.3 Reaffirm

1-67 2.2.84 — Transfer to policy achieved
1-68 2.2.8.5 2.2.84 Reaffirm and renumber
1-69 2.2.8.6 2.2.8.5 Reaffirm and renumber
— 2.2.8.7 2.2.8.6 Renumber

1-70 2.29.1 2291 Reaffirm



2025 ARA 2024 Policy Policy Number

Resolution Number Number in This Printing Action

1-71 2.2.9.2 2.2.9.2 Reaffirm
1-72 2.2.9.3 2.2.9.3 Reaffirm
1-73 2294 2294 Reaffirm
1-74 2.2.10.1 2.2.10.1 Reaffirm
1-75 2.2.10.2 2.2.10.2 Reaffirm
1-76 2.2.10.3 2.2.10.3 Reaffirm
1-77 2.2.11.1 2.2.11.1 Reaffirm
1-78 2.2.11.2 2.2.11.2 Reaffirm
1-79 2.2.11.3 2.2.11.3 Reaffirm
1-80 22,114 22,114 Reaffirm
1-81 22.11.5 22.11.5 Reaffirm
1-82 2.2.11.6 2.2.11.6 Reaffirm
1-83 2.2.11.7 2.2.11.7 Reaffirm
1-84 2.2.11.8 2.2.11.8 Reaffirm
1-85 2.2.11.9 2.2.11.9 Reaffirm
1-86 2.2.11.10 2.2.11.10 Amend

1-87 2.2.11.11 2.2.11.11 Amend

1-88 2.2.11.12 2.2.11.12 Amend

1-89 2.2.11.13 2.2.11.13 Reaffirm
1-90 2.2.11.14 2.2.11.14 Reaffirm
1-91 2.2.12.1 2.2.12.1 Reaffirm
1-92 2.2.12.2 2.2.12.2 Reaffirm
1-93 2.2.13.1 2.2.13.1 Reaffirm
1-94 2.2.13.2 2.2.13.2 Amend

1-95 2.2.14.1 2.2.14.1 Reaffirm



2025 ARA 2024 Policy Policy Number

Resolution Number Number in This Printing Action
1-96 2.2.15.1 2.2.15.1 Reaffirm
1-97 2.3.1.1 2.3.1.1 Reaffirm
1-98 3.1.0.1 3.1.0.1 Reaffirm
1-99 3.1.0.2 3.1.0.2 Reaffirm
1-100 3.1.03 3.1.03 Reaffirm
1-101 3.1.04 3.1.04 Reaffirm
1-102 3.2.1.1 3.2.1.1 Amend
1-103 32.1.2 32.1.2 Amend
1-104 32.1.3 32.1.3 Amend
1-105 32.14 32.14 Reaffirm
1-106 32.1.5 32.1.5 Reaffirm
1-107 32.1.6 3.2.1.6 Amend
1-108 3.2.1.7 3.2.1.7 Amend
1-109 3.2.1.8 3.2.1.8 Reaffirm
1-110 3.2.19 3.2.1.9 Reaffirm
1-111 3.2.1.10 3.2.1.10 Reaffirm
1-112 3.2.1.11 3.2.1.11 Amend
1-113 3.2.1.12 3.2.1.12 Reaffirm
1-114 3.2.1.13 3.2.1.13 Amend
1-115 32.1.14 32.1.14 Amend
1-116 3221 3221 Reaffirm
1-117 3222 3222 Amend
1-118 3223 3223 Amend
1-119 3224 3224 Reaffirm
1-120 3225 3225 Amend
1-121 3.2.2.6 3.2.2.6 Reaffirm

1-122 3231 3231 Reaffirm



2025 ARA 2024 Policy Policy Number

Resolution Number Number in This Printing Action

1-123 3.24.1 3.24.1 Reaffirm

1-124 3242 3.24.2 Amend

1-125 3243 3243 Reaffirm

1-126 3244 — Delete

1-127 3.2.45 3244 Amend and renumber

1-128 3.2.5.1 — Transfer to nonactive policy
1-129 3252 — Transfer to nonactive policy
1-130 3253 — Transfer to nonactive policy
1-131 3254 — Transfer to policy achieved
1-132 3.2.6.1 3.2.5.1 Reaffirm and renumber
1-133 3.2.6.2 — Transfer to nonactive policy
1-134 3.2.63 3252 Reaffirm and renumber
1-135 3.2.64 3253 Reaffirm and renumber
1-136 3271 3.2.6.1 Reaffirm and renumber
1-137 3272 3.2.6.2 Amend and renumber

1-138 3.2.8.1 — Delete

1-139 3291 32.7.1 Reaffirm and renumber
1-140 3292 3272 Reaffirm and renumber
1-141 3293 3.2.7.3 Reaffirm and renumber
1-142 3294 — Delete

1-143 3.295 3.2.7.4 Reaffirm and renumber
1-144 3.2.9.6 3.2.7.5 Reaffirm and renumber

1-145 3.2.9.7 3.2.7.6 Amend and renumber



2025 ARA 2024 Policy Policy Number

Resolution Number Number in This Printing Action

1-146 3.29.8 3.2.7.7 Reaffirm and renumber
1-147 3.29.9 3.2.7.8 Reaffirm and renumber
1-148 3.2.9.10 3.2.7.9 Reaffirm and renumber
1-149 3.2.10.1 3.2.8.1 Reaffirm and renumber
1-150 16.1.0.1 16.1.0.1 Amend

1-151 16.1.0.2 16.1.0.2 Reaffirm

1-152 16.1.0.3 16.1.0.3 Reaffirm

1-153 16.2.1.1 16.2.1.1 Reaffirm

1-154 16.2.1.2 16.2.1.2 Reaffirm

1-155 16.2.1.3 16.2.1.3 Reaffirm

1-156 16.2.1.4 16.2.1.4 Reaffirm

1-157 16.2.2.1 16.2.2.1 Reaffirm

1-158 16.2.2.2 16.2.2.2 Amend

1-159 16.2.2.3 16.2.2.3 Reaffirm

1-160 16.2.2.4 16.2.2.4 Amend

1-161 16.2.2.5 16.2.2.5 Reaffirm

1-162 16.2.2.6 16.2.2.6 Reaffirm

1-163 16.2.2.7 16.2.2.7 Reaffirm

1-164 16.2.2.8 16.2.2.8 Reaffirm

1-165 16.2.3.1 16.2.3.1 Reaffirm

1-166 16.2.3.2 16.2.3.2 Reaffirm

1-167 16.2.3.3 16.2.3.3 Reaffirm

1-168 16.2.3.4 16.2.3.4 Reaffirm

1-169 16.2.3.5 16.2.3.5 Reaffirm

1-170 16.2.4.1 16.2.4.1 Reaffirm

1-171 16.24.2 16.24.2 Amend



2025 ARA 2024 Policy Policy Number

Resolution Number Number in This Printing Action

1-172 16.2.4.3 — Delete

1-173 16.2.4.4 16.2.4.3 Reaffirm and renumber
1-174 16.2.4.5 — Delete

1-175 16.2.4.6 — Delete

1-176 16.2.5.1 16.2.5.1 Reaffirm

1-177 16.2.5.2 16.2.5.2 Reaffirm

1-178 16.2.5.3 16.2.5.3 Amend

1-179 16.2.5.4 16.2.5.4 Reaffirm

1-180 16.2.5.5 16.2.5.5 Reaffirm

1-181 16.2.5.6 16.2.5.6 Reaffirm

1-182 16.2.5.7 16.2.5.7 Reaffirm

1-183 16.2.5.8 16.2.5.8 Reaffirm

1-184 16.2.5.9 16.2.5.9 Reaffirm

1-185 16.2.5.10 16.2.5.10 Reaffirm

1-186 16.2.5.11 16.2.5.11 Reaffirm

1-187 16.2.5.12 16.2.5.12 Reaffirm

1-188 16.2.5.13 — Delete

1-189 16.2.6.1 16.2.6.1 Reaffirm

1-190 16.2.6.2 16.2.6.2 Reaffirm

1-191 16.2.6.3 16.2.6.3 Reaffirm

1-192 16.2.6.4 16.2.6.4 Reaffirm

1-193 16.2.6.5 16.2.6.5 Reaffirm

1-194 16.2.6.6 — Delete

1-195 16.2.6.7 16.2.6.6 Reaffirm and renumber
1-196 16.2.6.8 16.2.6.7 Reaffirm and renumber

1-197 16.2.6.9 16.2.6.8 Reaffirm and renumber



2025 ARA
Resolution Number

2-3

2-11

2-12

2-14

2-16

2-22

2-24

2-25

2-26

2-34

2-38

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

2024 Policy
Number

16.2.6.10

16.2.6.11

14.1.1
1.4.1.2
1.4.1.3
1.4.1.4
1.4.1.5
1.4.1.6
1.4.1.7
1.4.1.8
1.4.1.9
1.4.1.10
1.4.1.11

1.4.1.12

Policy Number
in This Printing

16.2.6.9
16.2.6.10
1.4.2.1
12.4.0.1
4.4.0.1
3.4.0.1
1.44.1
15.4.0.1
6.2.9.1
1.4.2.2
6.4.0.1
19.4.0.1
1.4.4.2

1.4.3.1

Action

Renumber
Renumber
New policy
New policy
New policy
New policy
New policy
New policy
Amend

New policy
New policy
New policy
New policy
New policy
Action taken
Action taken
Action taken
Action taken
Action taken
Action taken
Action taken
Action taken
Action taken
Action taken
Action taken

Action taken



2025 ARA
Resolution Number

3-1
3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

2024 Policy
Number

1.4.2.1
1.4.3.1

2.4.0.1

2.4.0.2

2.4.0.3

2.4.04

2.4.0.5

2.4.0.6

2.4.0.7

2.4.0.8

3.4.0.1

3.4.0.2

3.4.0.3

4.4.0.1

4.2.7.3

6.4.0.1

Policy Number
in This Printing

2.2.14.2

2.1.0.13

2.2.2.19

2.2.2.20

2.2.9.5

2.2.7.6

2.2.9.6

3.3.1.15

3.2.44

3.2.1.16

4.2.7.2

6.2.12.7

Action

Action taken
Action taken

Amend; transfer to category 2.2.14.0, Curriculum,
Programs and Supports/Externally Focused Policies/
Parental Access; and renumber

Amend; transfer to category 2.1.0.0, Curriculum,
Programs and Supports/Fundamental Beliefs; and
renumber

Amend; transfer to category 2.2.2.0, Currriculum,
Programs and Supports/Externally Focused Policies/
Curriculum Content; and renumber

Amend; transfer to category 2.2.2.0, Currriculum,
Programs and Supports/Externally Focused Policies/
Curriculum Content; and renumber

Amend; transfer to category 2.2.9.0, Curriculum,
Programs and Supports/Externally Focused Policies/
Libraries; and renumber

Amend; transfer to category 2.2.7.0, Curriculum,
Programs and Supports/Externally Focused Policies/
High School Graduation Requirements; and renumber

Amend; transfer to category 2.2.9.0, Curriculum,
Programs and Supports/Externally Focused Policies/
Libraries; and renumber

Action taken

Amend; transfer to category 3.3.1.0, Student Assessment/
Externally Focused Policies/Principles of Test Design,
Development and Administration; and renumber

Amend; transfer to category 3.2.4.0, Student Assessment/
Externally Focused Policies/Student Accommodation in
Assessment; renumber; and delete existing policy 3.2.4.4
Amend; transfer to category 3.2.1.0, Student
Assessment/Externally Focused Policies/Principles of
Test Design, Development and Administration; and
renumber

Amend, transfer to policy achieved and delete existing
policy 4.2.7.2

Renumber

Amend; transfer to category 6.2.12.0, Inclusive
Education/Externally Focused Policies/Immigrant and
Refugee Students; and renumber

10



2025 ARA
Resolution Number

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

2024 Policy
Number

6.4.0.2

6.4.0.3

6.4.0.4

6.4.0.5

6.4.0.6

6.4.0.7

6.4.0.8

6.4.0.9

12.4.0.1

13.4.0.1

16.4.0.1

16.4.0.2

17.4.0.1

19.4.0.1

Policy Number
in This Printing

6.2.9.12

6.2.14.12

6.2.14.13

6.2.14.14

6.2.14.7

6.2.14.15

6.2.14.16

12.2.2.10

13.2.3.12

16.2.6.11

16.2.5.13

19.2.17.9

Action

Amend; transfer to category 6.2.9.0, Inclusive
Education/Externally Focused Policies/Students with
Exceptional Learning Needs—Funding Considerations;
and renumber

Action taken

Transfer to category 6.2.14.0, Inclusive Education/
Externally Focused Policies/Sexual and Gender
Minority Students, and renumber

Transfer to category 6.2.14.0, Inclusive Education/
Externally Focused Policies/Sexual and Gender
Minority Students, and renumber

Transfer to category 6.2.14.0, Inclusive Education/
Externally Focused Policies/Sexual and Gender
Minority Students, and renumber

Amend; transfer to category 6.2.14.0, Inclusive
Education/Externally Focused Policies/Sexual and
Gender Minority Students; renumber; and delete
existing policy 6.2.14.7

Amend; transfer to category 6.2.14.0, Inclusive
Education/Externally Focused Policies/Sexual and
Gender Minority Students; and renumber

Amend; transfer to category 6.2.14.0, Inclusive
Education/Externally Focused Policies/Sexual and
Gender Minority Students; and renumber

Amend; transfer to category 12.2.2.0, School Facilities/
Externally Focused Policies/Management of Publicly
Owned School Facilities; and renumber

Amend; transfer to category 13.2.3.0, Education
Funding/Externally Focused Policies/Allocation
Principles and Priorities; and renumber

Amend; transfer to category 16.2.6.0, Teacher
Professional Preparation and Certification/Externally
Focused Policies/Certification Requirements; and
renumber

Amend; transfer to category 16.2.5.0, Teacher
Professional Preparation and Certification/Externally
Focused Policies/Field Experiences Program; and
renumber

Action taken

Amend; transfer to category 19.2.17.0, Working
Conditions for Professional Service/Externally Focused
Policies/Aggression Against Teachers; and renumber

11



2025 ARA
Resolution Number

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-2

3-3

3-4

3-5

3-6

3-7

3-8

3-9

3-10

2024 Policy
Number

19.4.0.2

19.4.0.3

20.4.0.1

20.4.0.2

20.4.0.3

23.4.0.1

24.4.0.1

24.4.0.2

24.4.0.3

24.4.04

1.3.1.1
1.3.1.10

1.3.1.11

Policy Number
in This Printing

19.2.11.7

20.1.0.5

20.2.4.1

20.2.4.2

23.2.24

24.2.1.5

242.3.2

24.2.1.6

9.4.0.1
2.4.0.1
3.2.1.0
1.3.1.1
1.3.1.10
1.3.1.11
16.4.0.1
7.4.0.1

7.4.0.2

Action

Action taken

Amend; transfer to category 19.2.11.0, Working
Conditions for Professional Service/Externally Focused
Policies/Ensuring Equity and Diversity; renumber; and
delete existing policy 19.2.11.7

Amend; transfer to category 2.1.0.0, Pensions/
Fundamental Beliefs; and renumber

Transfer to new category 20.2.4.0, Pensions/Externally
Focused Policies/Canada Pension Plan, and renumber

Transfer to new category 20.2.4.0, Pensions/Externally
Focused Policies/Canada Pension Plan, and renumber

Amend; transfer to category 23.2.2.0, Political
Engagement/Externally Focused Policies/Political
Neutrality; and renumber

Transfer to category 24.2.1.0, Social Justice and Global
Issues/Externally Focused Policies/Basic Rights and
Freedoms, and renumber

Amend; rename category 24.2.3.0, Social Justice

and Global Issues/Externally Focused Policies/
Multiculuralism, as Social Justic and Global Issues/
Externally Focused Policies/Diversity, Equity and
Inclusion; transfer to Social Justice and Global Issues/
Externally Focused Policies/Diversity, Equity and
Inclusion; and renumber

Amend; transfer to category 24.2.1.0, Social Justice and
Global Issues/Externally Focused Policies/Basic Rights
and Freedoms; and renumber

Action taken
New policy
New policy
Amend
Amend
Amend
Amend

New policy
New policy
New policy

12



2025 ARA
Resolution Number

3-11

3-12

3-13

3-14

3-17

3-18

3-19

3-20

3-21

3-22

4-1

4-2

4-3

4-4

2024 Policy
Number

Policy Number
in This Printing

3.4.0.2
2.4.0.2
1.4.1.1
1.4.1.2
1.4.4.3
2.4.0.3
2.4.04
3.4.03
3.4.04
23.2.2.1
7.4.0.3
19.4.0.2
19.4.0.3

2.4.0.5

Action

New policy
New policy
New policy
New policy
New policy
New policy
New policy
New policy
New policy
Amend
New policy
New policy
New policy

New policy
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